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AVAILABri.ITY OF SERviCE: 

I ."""' 

FIRST 

OVER 

I. ··I 

FDH GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION 
I ~ • 

P. S . C. J< y . No. 1 

C ri n c e i i I 11 ~~ P . S . C . l\ ' · . t-1 r; . 1 . 

__ _A_?~th. -~~:V-~ . ___ ... __ S !1 r 0 t· 1-1 r J . 1 

· riuLks ANo nkGuLA·HoNs 

Domestic and commercial use in Goble Roberts Addition 
and vio:Lrii ty. 

., 
1 MCF _;;. ___ , __ ,_,., .1707 

MCF --------- 6 ~ 1507 P/Mcf 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

e nFn..A.YEi:D PAYMENT ciliGEi A 10% ~mil ty will be charged on any unpaid balance 
exciuding the penalty after the 15th day of month . 

. ' 

A . riiet~r ~. 4+ws~t ,. ? £ .• ?t1? . of,t~e arin~ bill .or t1oo.oo and 
S35.00 , ee:fVice charge to .oover cost of installing meter shall 
b~ collected from . &ny cnistomer requesting service. A service 
charge of 125.00 plus $~20 per mile from office to Goble 
Roberta for oolleoti~g delinquent bills. . . 
~ecorin~ctio# t~~. of , $25.00 ~B applic~ble if chY M~gF~~~ ~~ISSION 
has beei1 dieoonnec:ted at hls request and at any time . s.ubf~~~ti.ently 
within twel v~ months le r econnected. The charge aleo applies if 
service is relnstali~d . after it has been discomlected .for 
nonpayment of billa; violation of ~he company's or~~~ ge 
rules .. and regUJ.adons; and the customer has g~lified for and 
requested the serVice to be recorulected. PURSUI'\1\ . . ... I •v·i· o:vil. 

ION ~jl) / 

BY: ---c -<b.~~L 
I 

Gas riate-·-···--i3. 7515 i>;Mor 
PUBL ~c COMMISSIOf~ MANI.CER 

o!IDER IWMBEit ~ 1 o246~n 
DATED ~ 9/1/89 



P.S.C. Ky. NO.----············· 

Cancels P.s.c. Ky. No •.•...•...••.......... 

ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY 

OF 

MELVIN. KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION, PRESTONSBURG KY. 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

DEC 071986 

. · SE~ 
BY: t':' ~ 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED ... :!~/:f""!-J. .. ~.l- .•••••••••••••.•.•• , 19 .!?J .... EFFECTIVE ..• DECl'l'mER .. :Z ............. , 19 .:16 .. . 

ISSUED ELZIE NEEL:sY GAS COI-1PANY BY ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••• 

(Name of U~) {J 

BY -~-~--o.::J.t.~.\~__. ... 
MIKE LITTLE, PRESIDENT 
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ton GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION 

I I , . ;· , . 11 
P.s.c : Ky. No; 1 ----------------

_4_5_th_R_e_v_. __ sli eet ~o : . 1 

ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY 1 

44th Rev._. _____ she~~ Ho. _1 __ _ 

HUlk~ A~B ~kHULA+±~~~ 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

' • ~ • 1 I 

I : 
1~Vlt:LlBILITY oF sERVICE: 

t . 
I I 

Domestic and commercial use in Goble Roberts ~ddition 
and vicinity. 

( .-,... 

I' 

. : ·~ : 

PUBLIC SERVtCE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

i='FFF: .-~w;-

RATES:' FIRST 1 MCF ---------$6.98 (I) MAR 81989 
ALL OVER 1 MCF -------- 5.96 P/Mcf 

MINIMUM BILL -------$6.98 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10';6 penalty will be charged on any unpaid balance 
excluding the penalty after the 15th day of month. 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or $100.00 and 
$35.00 service charge to cover cost of installing meter shall 
be collected from any customer requesting service. A service 
charge of $25.00 plus $.20 per mile from office to Goble 
Roberts for collecting delinquent bills. 
Reconnection fee of $25.00 is applicable if customer's service 
has been disconnected at his request and at any time subsequently 
within twelve months is reconnected. The charge also applies if 
service is reinstalled after it has been disconnected for 
nonpayment of bills, violation of the company ' s or commission ' s 
rules and regulations, and the customer has qualified for and 
requested the service to be reconnected. 

Columbia Gas · Rate---------~$3.5608 P/Mcf 

CASE NUMBER ------10246-C 
2/21/89 

BAfk kF+kcr±vk nARCH 8, 1989 Moiit'b____:_-ko._,.a-y· _ __::__.:.,Y;_e_a_r 

. PRES;rp~ MELVIN, KENTUCKY 
Tit t ._e _______ __,;..A clcires s 
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ELZIE Nll 

APPLICABLE: 

i i ' : , 1_ 

,. ' 
I 

RATES: 

!:bn GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION 

II ' ; ' , , l l ) ' 
P.S . C. Ky. No. __ ~1 __________ __ 

44thRev. sii eet No:. 
~-~~c~~--- ---------

1 

C~Iic e l i 1. 1ig P. s . c. ky. No . _1 _ __ _ 

1 43rd Rev. sh e~ b ~l o . 
--'-~--------

~EoULAtioNs 

Entire territory served. 

FIRST 

ALL OVER 

Domestic and commercial use in Goble Roberts Addition 
and vicinity. 

1 MCF--------------$6.92 

1 MCF -------------- 5.90 P/Mcf 

(I) 

~UC SERVICE COMMISSII 
OF KENTUCKY 

MINIMUM BILL ------------$6.92 

. ELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or $100.00 and 
$35.00 service charge to cover cost of installing meter shall 
be collected from any customer requesting service. A service 
charge of $25.00 plus $.20 per mile from office to Goble 
Roberts for collecting delinquent bills. 
Reconnection fee of $25.00 is applicable if customer ' s service 
has been disconnected at his request . and at any time subsequently 
within twelve months is reconnected. The charge also applies 
if service is reinstalled after it has been disconnected for 
nonpayment of bills, violation of the company ' s or commission ' s 
rules and regulations, and the customer has qualified for and 
requested the service to be reconnected. 

Columbia Rate.s -------$3.4997 P/Mcf 

bAtE: 8t lssU~ }10VH1£ER 14, 1~88 .A olitr.-1i--~--~D-a--y--~Ye ar 

e wE:B . ~V_Jj_ ' . ·,Hf _1) PRESIDENT . 
Nam or~~ .ftrre 

CASE NUMBER ------10246-A 
11/14/88 

MEL,VIN, KY. 
------ Addres_s ______ ~ 


